FORM OF ORDER SHEET

Court of	
•	_

Appeal No.	1218/2024

	<u>Apr</u>	peal No. 1218/2024
S.No.	Date of order proceedings	Order or other proceedings with signature of judge
1	2	3
1-	16/08/2024	The appeal of Mr. Fazal Ullah resubmitted today
		by Mr. Noor Muhammad Khattak Advocate. It is fixed for
		preliminary hearing before Single Bench at Peshawar on
-		20.08.2024. Parcha Peshi given to counsel for the appellant.
		By the order of Chairman
		By the order of charman
		REGISTRAR
	-	
		And the second of the second o
-	,	
ļ		
		第 1
'		
ļ		•
† 		
].		£
ļ	1	
Į	1	
ļ.·	·	
	1 :	

The appeal of Mr. Fazal Ullah received today i.e on 12.08.2024 is incomplete on the following score which is returned to the counsel for the appellant for completion and resubmission within 15 days.

- 1- According to sub-rule-4 of rule-6 of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal rules 1974 respondent no.3 is un-necessary/improper party, in light of the rules ibid and on the written direction of the Worthy Chairman the above mentioned respondent number be deleted/struck out from the list of respondent.
- 2- Wakalat nama in favour of appellant is not attached with the appeal.

No. ______/Inst./2024/KPST,

Dt. 12 /2024.

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR.

Mr. Noor Muhammad Khattak Adv. High Court at Peshawar.

Re-submitted after ne coessay couplision

Re-submitted after ne coessay couplision

148124

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

Farelylan Case Title: NO YES S# This Appeal has been presented by: Whether Counsel/Appellant/Respondent/Deponent have signed 2['] the requisite documents? Whether appeal is within time? 3 appeal is Whether the enactment under which the mentioned? Whether the enactment under which the appeal is filed is correct? Whether affidavit is appended? affidavit is duly attested by competent Whether Commissioner? Whether appeal/annexures are properly paged? Whether certificate regarding filing any earlier appeal on the subject, furnished? Whether annexures are legible? 10 1 Whether annexures are attested? 11 Whether copies of annexures are readable/clear? Whether copy of appeal is delivered to AG/DAG? 13 Whether Power of Attorney of the Counsel engaged is attested and signed by petitioner/appellant/respondents? Whether numbers of referred cases given are correct? 15 Whether appeal contains cutting/overwriting? 16 Whether list of books has been provided at the end of the appeal? 17 18 Whether case relate to this court? Wnether requisite number of spare copies attached? 20 Whether complete spare copy is filed in separate file cover? 21 Whether addresses of parties given are complete? 22 Whether index filed? 23 Whether index is correct? 24 Whether Security and Process Fee deposited? On Whether in view of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Rules 1974 Rule 11, notice along with copy of appeal and annexures has been sent to respondents? On Whether copies of comments/reply/rejoinder submitted? On 26 Whether copies of comments/reply/rejoinder provided to opposite party? On

It is certified that formalities/documentation as required in the above table have been fulfilled.

Name:	NOOR	19. Westell	AS
Signature	,		-
Dated:	•	· 4/	

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.

SERVICE APPEAL No. 1218 /2024

Mr. Fazal Ullah

V/S

EDU: DEPTT:

INDEX

S. NO	DOCUMENTS	ANNEXURE	PAGE
1.	Memo of Appeal with Affidavit		1-4
2.	Application for Condonation of delay with affidavit	·	5
3.	Copies of CNIC and appointment order	A&B	6-8
4.	Copy of the charge report	С	9
5.	Copy of the slip	D`	10
6.	Copy of application	E	//
7.	Copies of the application and impugned order	F&G	12-18
8.	Copy of departmental appeal	Н	18
9.	Vakalat Nama		20

Dated: <u>v</u>\$_/08/2024

APPELLANT

THROUGH:

NOOR MUHAMMAD KHATTAK ADVOCATE SUPPEME COURT

..... APPELLANT



BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL **PESHAWAR**

SERVICE APPEAL No. 1218 /2024

Mr. Fazal Ullah, Chowkidar (BPS-03) GPS Mela Masiid, Tehsil Takht Bahi District Mardan.

VERSUS

- The Director Elementary & Secondary Education Department, 1-Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- The District Education Officer (M) Mardan. 2-
- 3-The District Accounts Officer, Mardan.

..... RESPONDENTS

SERVICE APPEAL UNDER SECTION 4 OF THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT, 1974 AGAINST THE **IMPUGNED** OFFICE ORDER DATED COMMUNICATED TO THE APPELLANT ON 15/04/2024 WHEREBY THE APPOINTMENT ORDER OF THE APPELLANT DATED 08/10/2022 HAS BEEN WITHDRAWN AND AGAINST **NO ACTION TAKEN ON THE DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL OF THE** APPELLANT WITHIN THE STATUTORY PERIOD OF 90 DAYS.

Prayer:-

and

On acceptance of this Service Appeal, the impugned order dated 夏か 22/11/2022 communicated to the appellant on 15/04/2024 may very kindly be set aside and the appellant may kindly be reinstated into service with all back benefits. Any other remedy which this august Service Tribunal deems fit that may also be awarded in favor of the appellant.

R/SHEWETH: QN FACTS:

Brief facts giving rise to the present appeal are as under:-

That the appellant being the bonafide resident of Tehsil Takht 1. Bahi District Mardan was appointed as Chowkidar (BPS-03) on and on the recommendation regular basis Departmental Selection Committee vide office order dated

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

SERVICE APPEAL No. 1218 /2024

	ADDEL LAND
District Mardan.	-
GPS Mela Masjid, Tehsil Takht Bahi	
Mr. Fazal Ullah, Chowkidar (BPS-03)	

VERSUS

1- The Director Elementary & Secondary Education Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

2- The District Education Officer (M) Mardan.

..... RESPONDENTS

SERVICE APPEAL UNDER SECTION 4 OF THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT, 1974 AGAINST THE IMPUGNED OFFICE ORDER DATED 22/11/2022 COMMUNICATED TO THE APPELLANT ON 15/04/2024 WHEREBY THE APPOINTMENT ORDER OF THE APPELLANT DATED 08/10/2022 HAS BEEN WITHDRAWN AND AGAINST NO ACTION TAKEN ON THE DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL OF THE APPELLANT WITHIN THE STATUTORY PERIOD OF 90 DAYS.

Prayer:-

On acceptance of this Service Appeal, the impugned order dated 22/11/2022 communicated to the appellant on 15/04/2024 may very kindly be set aside and the appellant may kindly be reinstated into service with all back benefits. Any other remedy which this august Service Tribunal deems fit that may also be awarded in favor of the appellant.

R/SHEWETH: ON FACTS:

Brief facts giving rise to the present appeal are as under:-

1. That the appellant being the bonafide resident of Tehsil Takht Bahi District Mardan was appointed as Chowkidar (BPS-03) on regular basis and on the recommendation of the Departmental Selection Committee vide office order dated

	08/10/2022. Copies of CNIC and appointment order are attached as annexure
2.	That in response to the ibid appointment order dated 08/10/2022, the appellant submitted his charge report as Chowkidar at GPS Mela Masjid and started performing his duty quite efficiently and upto the entire satisfaction of his superiors. Copy of the charge report is attached as annexure
3.	That after verification of the documents of the appellant, proper DEO Code was allotted to the appellant for the purpose of drawl of salary as Chowkidar (BPS-03). Copy of the slip is attached as annexure
4.	That despite of regular performance of duty, salaries of the appellant were not released by the respondents and as such the appellant time and again visited the concerned quarters for the release of his salary, but of no avail. Copy of application is attached as annexure
5.	That unfortunately the respondents issued the impugned order dated 22/11/2022 whereby the appointment order of the appellant was withdrawn without communicating the ibid order to the appellant. That after several efforts the ibid impugned order was communicated to the appellant on 15/04/2024. Copies of the application and impugned order are attached as annexure
6.	That appellant feeling aggrieved form the impugned order dated 22/11/2022 communicated to the appellant on 15/04/2024, filed departmental appeal but no response has been received so far, hence the instant service appeal on the following grounds amongst the others. Copy of departmental

GROUNDS:

A- That impugned order dated 22/11/2022 communicated to the appellant on 15/04/2024 is against the law, facts and principles of natural justice, therefore, the same is liable to be set aside.

appeal is attached as annexure.....

- B- That impugned order dated 22/11/2022 is illegal and void abinitio, hence untenable in the eyes of law.
- C- That mandatory provisions of law and rules have badly been violated and the appellant has not been treated according to law and rules on the subject noted above and as such the

respondents violated Article 4, 25 of the Constitution of Islamic Republic of Pakistan, 1973.

- D- That no show cause notice has been issued before issuing the impugned order dated 22/11/2022.
- E- That no charge sheet and statement of allegation has been issued by the concerned authority before issuing the impugned order dated 22/11/2022.
- F- That no chance of personal hearing/defense has been provided to the appellant before issuing the impugned order.
- G- That no regular inquiry has been conducted in to the matter, hence the appellant has been condemned unheard.
- H- That impugned order dated 22/11/2022 issued by the respondents in arbitrary and mala fide manner, therefore, the same is not tenable in the eye of law and liable to be struck down.
- I- That, the treatment meted out to the appellant clearly based on discrimination and mala fide and as such the respondents violated the Principle of natural justice.
- J- That neither the impugned order dated 22/11/2022 has been issued in the public interest nor the same has been issued in exigencies of public service. The respondent department also violated the principle of locus Poenitentiae.
- K- That appellant seeks permission to advance other grounds and proofs at the time of hearing.

THROUGH:

It is therefore most humbly prayed that the appeal of the appellant may be accepted as prayed for. Any other remedy which this august Court deems fit that may also be awarded in favor of the appellant.

Appellant /

NOOR MUHAMMAD KHATTAK

ADVOCATE SUPREME COURT

WALEED ADNAN

UMAR FAROOQ MOHMAND ADVOCATES HIGH COURT

-4-

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.

SERVICE	APPEAL	No.	/2024
	:		 , :

Mr. Fazal Ullah

V/S

EDU: DEPTT:

Affidavit

I, Mr. Fazal Ullah, Chowkidar (BPS-03) GPS Mela Masjid, Tehsil Takht Bahi District Mardan, (the appellant), do hereby solemnly affirm on oath that the contents of the above appeal are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and believe and nothing has been concealed from this Honorable Tribunal.

DEPONENT

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.

Service Appeal No. /2024

Mr. Fazal Ullah

V/S

EDU: DEPTT:

APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY, IF ANY, IN FILING OF TITLED APPEAL.

Respectfully Sheweth:

- 1) That the appellant has filed an appeal along with this application in which no date has been fixed so for.
- 2) That the appellant prays for the Condonation of delay in filing the above noted appeal on the following grounds inter alia:

GROUNDS OF APPLICATION:

- A- That valuable rights of the appellant are involved in this case hence the appeal deserves to be decided on merit.
- B- That it has been the consistent view of the Superior Courts that cases should be decided on merit rather than technicalities including the limitation. The same is reported in 2004 PLC (CS) 1014 and 2003 PLC (CS) 76.
- C- That the facts and grounds of accompanied service appeal may kindly be considered as integral part and parcel of instant application.
- D- That on the face of it, the applicant/ petitioner has got strong arguable case and is sanguine about its success.

It is, therefore, most humbly prayed that on acceptance of this application, the delay, if any, in filing the above titled service appeal may kindly be condoned in the interest of justice. \bigwedge

Dated: 05_/03/2024

APPELLANT

THROUGH:

NOOR MUHAMMAD KHATTAK

ADVOCATE SUPREME COURT

AFFIDAVIT

I, Mr. Fazal Ullah, Chowkidar (BPS-03) GPS Mela Masjid, Tehsil Takht Bahi District Mardan, (the appellant), do hereby solemnly affirm on oath that the contents of the accompanied application for Condonation of delay are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and believe and nothing has been concealed from this Honorable Tribunal.

DEPONENT

DS POSOTO TOTAL PROGRAM OSPORT

17.12 6661/80/EL



OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (MALE) MARDAN

"B"7-



图 & 🖲 0937-933151 , 🖃 deomalemardan@gmail.com

APPOINTMENT

Consequent upon the recommendation of the departmental selection committee in its meeting held on 06-10-2022, the appointment of the following candidate is hereby ordered against the vacant Class-IV post in Open Quota in BPS-03 (Rs.14260-580-31660) P.M. plus usual allowances as admissible to him under the rules in the interest of public service with effect from the date of his taking over charge in the school noted against his name with the terms and conditions noted below.

S.NO	NAME	FATHER NAME	ADDRESS & CNIC	DATE OF BIRTH	PLACE OF APPOINTMENT	POST
01	FAZAL ULLAH	JAVED	HAJI ABDUL WAHID SHERGARH TAKHT BHAI MARDAN CNIC:16102-4074558-3	13-Jun-95	GPS MAINA MASJID	CHOWKIDAR

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

- 1. No TA/DA etc. is allowed for joining his duty.
- 2. He will be governed by Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Civil Servant Act, 1973 and the rules made thereunder.
- 3. His services shall be considered regular and he will be eligible for pension/deduction of GP Fund in terms of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Civil Servant Act, 1973 as amended in 2013.
- The age limit of the above post is 18-40 years.
- 5. He should not be handed over charge if he exceed 40 years or below 18 year of age. Age relaxation case may be submitted to the competent authority.
- 6. If he is over age less than 2 years, his upper age limit less than 2 years is hereby relaxed.
- 7. He will be on probation for initial period of one year extendable for further one year as per rules.
- 8. His services can be terminated at any time, in case of his performance is found unsatisfactory during probationary period. In case of misconduct, he will be proceeded under the rules framed from time to time.
- 9. His services are liable to termination on one month's notice from either side. In case of resignation without notice his one month pay/allowances shall be forfeited to the Government.
- 10. He should join his post within 15 days of the issuance of this Notification failing which his candidature shall expire automatically and no subsequent appeal etc. shall be entertained.
- 11. Health and age certificate should be produces from the Medical Superintendent concerned before taking over charge to the DDO concerned and the same date of birth shall be reckoned till retirement.
- 12. His pay will be released subject to verification of his documents/testimonials (i.e. Domicile, CNIC etc.) from the concerned authorities by the District Education Officer (Male) concerned.
- 13. Charge assumption report should be submitted to all concerned.

(ZULFIQAR UL MULK)

DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER
(MALE) MARDAN

Dated Mardan the 8/10/2022

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the: -

- 1. P.S. to Secretary to the Govt. E&SED Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar
- 2. Director E & SE Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar
- 3. Deputy Commissioner Mardan
- 4. District Comptroller of Accounts Mardan
- 5. Principals/Headmasters concerned
- SDEO (Male) Mardan, Takht Bhai, Katlang, Rustam & Garhi Kapoora
- 7. District Monitoring Officer(EMA) Mardan
- 8. Budget and Accounts Officer Local Office
- 9. Officials concerned

DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER

(MALE MARDAN

_8-¢

MEDICAL CERTIFICATE

Name of Official Fazal Ullah
Caste of Race Afghan
Father's Name Tuhammed Taved
Residence Haji Abdul wahiol Banda, PD, sher
Teh: Takht Bhai Dist: Marden
Date of Birth 13-66-1995
Exact Height by measurement 5'-6"
Exact mark of identification
Signature of the Official
Signature of the Head of Office
Seal of Office
and cannot discover that he had any disease communicable or other constitutional affection or bodily infirmity expect
i do not consider this is disqualification for employment in the office of the above as Chaulldax BPS-03 his age according to his own statement year and appearance about year
Medical Superintendent, Medical Superintendent, Mardan. EEFT HAND THUMB AND FINGER IMPRESSION
Date 12/10/2) ATTESTER

"C"

Charge Report

Consequent upon Mr. Fazai uilah S/O Muhammad Javed Took over charge as Chowkidar BPS- 03 at GPS Mela Masjid Circle Shergarh on Dated, 18 / 10 / 2022 before noon vide DEO (M) Mardan. Endst.No. 8158/G dated: 08 / 10/ 2022.

Signature of Chowkidar:

HEAD MASTER

Issuing Authority: SHERGARH Teh.T.BHA

ATTESTEL

ATT HOLL SYSTEM FORM PAYEC pry Edu T. Bhai DATE: OFFICE OF THE D. D.O M. PAGE: Sub-000 5 04188 Detail Dept/ Function code 9 / Code Effective National ID Field Personnel Na New Contents sma!4 Card Number Date adde **)** ... Page Totals: 0/ CENTERTNUHANC G.P.S. Mela Masna.
Sharyark P. Bhas PARGENTER SHER GARH Entact Vented by Audite-Dithected By

るないいららいいかりないはから Willund 25 5 mb 6 2000 10 42 MD3 26/0/30 2 025/41. 260 160 July 19 161/ 8 4 3 / 30 July may is ret rem DE, 030 EC is DOLD 5- 51 m Ds 4:5 cell & 30 4 (ec uy 3 122) 160 ye 1 100 mb 29p on 6 on 2 on 6 mg (26) 38/10/12 20 my Estable of University 10 40 10 (6/12/0/10/0/2/0/0) Mary de Dél mai (Min) en Milo

TO TIA 4403-19 Jaking 50 015 July 14 Com 11/2 Elwysim & source my colon (Wa) 2 my me zue de sal (2013). الموس ورن مروداه محد فراس ماه لا مراه و المور المور ورود 2/wb22/2/203/202/204 03062 2 / 2/2/20 m 12/10 m 12/10 m 12/12/20 m/12/20 W-2/01 16/10/1/2/2/2010 19" 2/20 4) - 030 war of y world

NATRATTER me end & sulled silo en l'ademin Entall source et sop as mois -10 (26-37 W. W. 25 W D. E. W. D. D. W. 1610 (1107 COJOPESEI-11) m b 2 2/00/2 / 10/0/2 / 10/0/2 / mis elles 55-40 342/1-20 of 3 10-1202 3000 16 10 de 1 pm dan of one of the still

13TZ TTE 19:50/90) 0,0 (20 05. wyw. 26.00) 2006; EU/F/U) W.11my 2 5 my (2000) 2 Nov pl) 2) My Les Els sub (2) 3/2/2014 . W. M. 400 D. 200 3 %. 1 en frogregien, en in who will entire 4/20 2 de 123 ce 2 20 2 200 2/10) Whymy Coolge of July 3) 3 10 0916 30 010 16 monno 160 24 mb 3 24/1-3 43 /30 & 2/10 20 20/100 Misser in Poris Pronosos-Lieun 21.00 (2) 42 10 sind often en Mil els applica

I Ded inch & ver Elle 292 4 20 1378 Link Mark Light No. 19/10/23 00 W. boly & Luy & Lugar 1900 المن سي تري مالي شي سيل المن سيل المن يول يول 40 july (66 5-17 (6 mg 20) 200 20 20 16 20 E Grubs y regestonended bed beeg Libray. الراس الم CEIM BAD SAD esten ed mer iball

Jung og pay to Mary of Man Sund of Sund of Sund of Sund Jung of Sund Jung of Sund Jung of Sund Ley Junialy ATTESTED Winder John July Sego de Duy of 20 Ec/11/70 The see agoing of in the wy 2 V V. Ceor 30 Was Col De Loculis V 0) 5 Upo Lie 2 2 2 2 2 2 200 pm De 10 Lugger Sugar Sugar Significa 25 my 20/2/01/80 E 20 10/2/00 / 100/2/00/ - 162 231ell 21 El 262 20 - 12) 12 22 De Sember application Educate Musical 30) 11 Motion 150 (D) 256/0

DESTEL S/3/5/8/50 £ 22, 2 / 4 / 4 / 5 / 2 (6) 3/10/2 (6) 3/10/2 (6) 30 (2) Ed - 3 / 11 Las (2) - (15) - (15) - (15) - (15) A wei sing sy very les in me colling 24 ml 25/08/80 Ext. 20/0/22 July 219 men 2 month out 12 (20) 20 (3) (20) 301 april 115 010 /2 2010 de ven alla de salo



OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICE

(MALE) MARDAN.

營&岛 0937-933151 , 与dcomalemardan



OFFICE ORDER.

This office order issue vide this office Endst: No. 8158/G dated 08/11/2022 in R/O Mr. Fazal ullah Chowkidar GPS Maina Masjid is here by with drawn from the date of issuance.

CHIGAT OF MUMI DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER MALÉ MARDAN.

9839.-30

Endst: No. ____/withe

/withdrawl Fazal ullah Chowkidar dated 22 11-12022.

Copy to the:-

- 1. P.S to Secretary to the Govt: E&SED Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
- 2. Director E&SE Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
- 3. Deputy Commissioner Mardan.
- 4. District Comptroller of Accounts Mardan.
- 5. Head Teacher GPS Maina Masjid.
- 6. SDEO (Male) Takht Bhai.
- 7. District Monitoring Officer(EMA)Mardan.
- 8. Budget & Accounts Officer Local Office.
- 9. Official Concerned.

DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER
MALE MARDAN.

ATTESTER

who are the holy we give the of the といいいからからいいといいいいからららいいからいろうらいかいろうできる。 JETSETTA いいからいいいからいとのかっているとうして 0000 h7/h/27 अख्यात्यात्यात्यात्यात्यात्याः भाषात्यात्यात्यात्याः 9- 49 my 120 26/02 me m cen 30 00 12 cel 20 mi 20 m/e 40 m 1 1 (1/2) e 4 20/11/10 6 20 1 E- 4) my son son as ishlar es us con with 3200000 mg. الله ١٤١٤ ومع مع معمد ما دمر بها مع نسان لوق موق مي المول ال عياسالى خ د فالوقا رين تحواه عيد مكامعا من في دو اسي كرايل دور 16 29p mars my 1, wig (& m/3) (5 /2 2). ed word in Damiby (1810 - 812 Will 20 20 20 2 /2 /2 -61 ENERE I Willer.

द्राम्या न शिर्षितायात्रायां प्रायतिका कार

HI

JUD 016 4446/16 - 1/2 8 0 00 4/1

VAKALATNAMA BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR.

			•
	Affral	No	120 24
. •	,	· V	•
- 4 11		3	(APPELLANT)
Fazal yllal	1		(PLAINTIFF)
•		:	(PETITIONER)
		ERSUS	(
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(RESPONDENT)
Edycation.	dept		(DEFENDANT)
	/		(~ = 1 = 1 = 1 = 1)
Education I/We Faza	el yllah	· ·	
Do hereby app	oint and cons	titute Noor N	10hammad Khattak
Advocate Sup	reme Court	to appear, ple	ead, act, compromise,
withdraw or ¹	refer to an	hitration for	me/us as my/our
Counsel/Advoca	ate in the abov	e noted matte	er, without any liability
for his default a	and with the au	thority to one	age/appoint any other
Advocate Cour	isel on my/o	ur coct I/w	age/appoint any other authorize the said
Advocate to de	pocit withdra	ui COSt. 1/WE	: authorize the said
sums and amou	ipts payable or	w and receive	on my/our behalf all
above noted ma	ints payable or	deposited on	my/our account in the
above noted His	atter.		
Datad /	/ 202		
Dated/_	/202	//	v falle
·			
· .		CLI	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
		ACC	EPTED A
		2.4 Pm 3	<u>erier</u>
		NOOR MO	OHAMMAD KHATTAK
			TE SUPREME COURT
	•		4.57-
		WALEED	ADMAN
		UMAR FA	ROOQ MOHMAND
1		M	
		MAHMOC	P JAN
		& ADTO ALT	No.
OFFTCF:		ABID ALI	
runn di distributa		<i>医</i> -13.	

Flat No. (TF) 291-292 3rd Floor, Deans Trade Centre, Peshawar Cantt. (0311-9314232)